4 ¢115 00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swan Enterprises, Inc.		07/01/2008	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glacier Outdoor, Inc.	
Street Address:	661 Sierra Rose Drive	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89511	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2929511	DR. SHADE
Registration Number:	3018184	DR. SHADE
Registration Number:	3632531	GLACIER OUTDOOR
Registration Number:	3709501	GLACIER OUTDOOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503 595 5300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Bible
Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Ste 1600
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7877-78881-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Bible

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0608

900184973

Signature:	/Patrick M. Bible/	
Date:	02/25/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=7877 Cert of Amendmt#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0609



ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Ste 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4298
(775) 824 8705
Website: secretaryofstate by

Certificate of Amendment

(PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 AND 78.390)

Filed in the office of 20080400585-22

Filing Date and Time 06/12/2008 7:02 AM

Entity Number

C2039-1983

State of Nevada

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation
For Nevada Profit Corporations
(Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock)

1. Name of corporation:

SWAN ENTERPRISES, INC.

2. The articles have been amended as follows (provide article numbers, if available):

Article 1. Name. The name of the corporation is:

GLACIER OUTDOOR, INC.

3. The vote by which the stockholders holding shares in the corporation entitling them to exercise at least a majority of the voting power, or such greater proportion of the voting power as may be required in the case of a vote by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the articles of incorporation have voted in favor of the amendment is:

| Use | Provision | Provi

4. Effective date of filing (optional):

1/ 1/VO

5. Officer Signature (Regulred):

"If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless of limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

levade Secretary of State AM 75,345 Amend \$957 Besteed our (1971)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 02/25/2011